HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 1065 by Representative Pope

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "(3),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 5 "and 1061(A)(29), relative to the practice of optometry; to provide definitions; to 6 provide for the powers of the Louisiana State Board of Optometry Examiners in the 7 control and regulation of the practice of optometry; to provide for qualifications and
- 8 requirements of applicants for licensure as optometrists; and to provide for related
- 9 matters."
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 11 On page 1, line 6, delete "(3),"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 16, after "surgery" and before the comma "," insert "such as YAG laser
- 16 capsulotomy, laser peripheral iridotomy, and laser trabeculoplasty"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, line 11, after "(PRK)," and before "and any" insert "laser epithelial
- 19 <u>keratomileusis (LASEK),</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 3, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
- "(4) Surgery done with general anesthesia."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 14, change "(4)" to "(5)"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 16, change "(5)" to "(6)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 8, after "retrobulbar" and before "injection" insert "or intraorbital"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 4, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- 3 "(p) Surgery requiring suturing.
- 4 (q) Pterygium surgery."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 4, delete lines 21 through 29 in their entirety